

London N. Breed Mayor

Alaric Degrafinried Acting Director

Suzanne Suskind Bureau Manager

Bureau of Construction Management 49 South Van Ness, 7th Floor San Francisco, CA 94103

sfpublicworks.org facebook.com/sfpublicworks twitter.com/sfpublicworks August 12, 2021

San Francisco Public Utilities Commission - Power Enterprise Raul Mosuela 525 Golden Gate Ave., 7th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: Mission Rock Street Improvements Permit Phase 1
Instructional Bulletin 3/3.1 – SFPUC 12kV Electric Distribution System
Notice of Completion

Dear Mr. Mosuela:

In reference to Mission Rock (MR) Street Improvements Permit (SIP) Phase 1 Instructional Bulletin (IB) 3/3.1, the San Francisco Public Works, Bureau of Construction Management (SFPW/BCM), finds the SFPUC-Power scope of work completed within the limits shown in Attachment A to be in conformance with the construction documents and specifications. This letter requests concurrence from the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission Power Enterprise for a notice of completion of the aforementioned public improvements.

After detailed inspections and verifications stipulated by contract documents, the undersigned hereby states the following in their capacities as representatives of their respective agencies:

The MR SIP Phase 1 IB 3/3.1 12kV SFPUC-Power scope of work has been constructed in general conformance with construction documents and Mission Bay and CCSF Standard Plans and Specifications.

The MR SIP Phase 1 IB 3/3.1 12kV SFPUC-Power scope of work has been constructed in compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and ordinances.

A Notice of Completion of the 12kV SFPUC-Power scope of work constructed under the MR SIP Phase 1 IB 3/3.1 contract scope in no way invalidates or relieves the developer and/or contractor of guarantees on quality of workmanship or warranties on work.

DocuSigned by:	
Raul Mosuela	8/13/2021
Signature Signature	Date
Raul Mosuela Name of Agency Representative	SFPUC/Power City Agency
Digitally signed by Nicole Spadone Date: 2021.08.12 Signature Signature	
Nicole Spadone, P.E. Name of Agency Representative	SFPW/BCM City Agency